TRINITY COUNTY

Shanna S. White

County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor
Julie K. Barcellona

Assistant County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor

Fee Schedule Effective January 1, 2018

BASIC RECORDING FEES

A Coversheet is required if blank space in upper right-hand corner

measuring 5” x 2%” is not provided for Recording Stamp
FIRST PAGE (Each Title)
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE
Documentary Transfer Tax: Per each $500
SB 2 Housing Fee, Per Title
Maximum $225.00 per transaction

Exceptions:
Lien Release State/County
Financing Statement - UCC
1to 2 pages
3 or more pages
Mining Claim Documents
First Page
Each Additional Page
Each Additional Claim
Military DD214 Certified Copy of Discharge

PENALTIES

Size Penalty, per page

For any page NOT exactly 8 %" x 11” in size, ALL
pages of document are charged the penalty.
Print Penalty, per page (ALL pages)

Text is more than 9 lines per vertical inch or more
than 22 characters per horizontal inch

Additional Indexing of Names

Each additional group of 10 names or a portion
thereof after initial group of 10 names.

Preliminary Change of Ownership NOT filed

ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEES

Certification Fee (Per Document in addition to copy fee)
Confirmation of Recording

Conformed Copies at time of Recording — per page
Notification Fee Per Debtor

Updated 2/15/18

$13.00
$3.00
$0.55
$75.00

$86.00

$86.00
$96.00

$88.00
$3.00

$1.00
No Fee

$3.00

$1.00

$1.00

$20.00

$2.00
$5.00
$0.50
$5.00

FILING FEES
Notary Oath Fee
Preliminary 20 Day Notice
Fictitious Business Filings
Each Additional Registrant
Each Additional Business Name

VITAL RECORDS
Births
Certified Copy of Birth Certificate
Search & Certificate of No Record Found
Marriages
Marriage License, Public
Marriage License, Confidential
Certified Copy of Marriage Certificate
Search & Certificate of No Record Found
Deputy Marriage Commissioner for One Day
Marriage Ceremony (appointment required)
Death
Certified Copy of Death Certificate
Search & Certificate of No Record Found
Burial Permit

RECORDED DOCUMENT COPY FEES
Official Records 8 5" x 11” — per page
Official Records 11” x 17” — per page
Survey & Parcel Maps per page

$8.00
$40.00
$12.00
$2.00
$2.00

$25.00
$25.00

$49.00
$54.00
$15.00
$15.00
$35.00
$50.00

$21.00
$21.00
$12.00

$1.25
$2.50
$2.50

Military DD214 Certified Copy of Discharge — No fee to Veteran

MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Copies (other than recorded documents)
87" x11”
11" x 17”
Wide Format (18” or 24”)
Voter Registration File
Voter Registration File with Voter History
Labels (30) per page

Assessor P.O. Box 1255, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1257 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email assessor@trinitycounty.org
Elections P.O. Box 1215, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1220 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email elections@trinitycounty.org
Clerk/Recorder P.O. Box 1215, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1215 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email recorder@trinitycounty.org

$0.50
$1.00
$5.00
$50.00
$80.00
$1.00



