

TRINITY COUNTY

Shanna S. White

County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor Julie K. Barcellona

Assistant County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor

Fee Schedule Effective January 1, 2018

BASIC RECORDING FEES		FILING FEES	
A Coversheet is required if blank space in upper right-hand corner		Notary Oath Fee	\$8.00
measuring 5" x 2½" is not provided for Recording Stamp		Preliminary 20 Day Notice	\$40.00
FIRST PAGE (Each Title)	\$13.00	Fictitious Business Filings	\$12.00
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE	\$3.00	Each Additional Registrant	\$2.00
Documentary Transfer Tax: Per each \$500	\$0.55	Each Additional Business Name	\$2.00
SB 2 Housing Fee, Per Title	\$75.00		
Maximum \$225.00 per transaction		VITAL RECORDS	
		Births	
Exceptions:	\$86.00 \$86.00 \$96.00	Certified Copy of Birth Certificate	\$25.00
Lien Release State/County		Search & Certificate of No Record Found	\$25.00
Financing Statement - UCC		Marriages	
1 to 2 pages		Marriage License, Public	\$49.00
3 or more pages		Marriage License, Confidential	\$54.00
Mining Claim Documents		Certified Copy of Marriage Certificate	\$15.00
First Page	\$88.00	Search & Certificate of No Record Found Deputy Marriage Commissioner for One Day	\$15.00
Each Additional Page	\$3.00		\$35.00
Each Additional Claim	\$1.00	Marriage Ceremony (appointment required)	\$50.00
Military DD214 Certified Copy of Discharge	No Fee	Death	•
		Certified Copy of Death Certificate	\$21.00
PENALTIES	\$3.00	Search & Certificate of No Record Found	\$21.00
Size Penalty, per page		Burial Permit	\$12.00
For any page NOT exactly 8 ½" x 11" in size, ALL			•
pages of document are charged the penalty.	_	RECORDED DOCUMENT COPY FEES	
Print Penalty, per page (ALL pages)	\$1.00	Official Records 8 ½" x 11" – per page	\$1.25
Text is more than 9 lines per vertical inch or more		Official Records 11" x 17" – per page	\$2.50
than 22 characters per horizontal inch		Survey & Parcel Maps per page	\$2.50
Additional Indexing of Names	\$1.00	Military DD214 Certified Copy of Discharge — No fee	
Each additional group of 10 names or a portion			
thereof after initial group of 10 names.		MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Preliminary Change of Ownership NOT filed	\$20.00	Copies (other than recorded documents)	
		8 ½" x 11"	\$0.50
ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEES		11" x 17"	\$1.00
Certification Fee (Per Document in addition to copy fee)	\$2.00	Wide Format (18" or 24")	\$5.00
Confirmation of Recording	\$5.00	Voter Registration File	\$50.00
Conformed Copies at time of Recording – per page		Voter Registration File with Voter History	\$80.00
Notification Fee Per Debtor	\$5.00	Labels (30) per page	\$1.00
		(00) bei baße	φ±.00

Updated 2/15/18

I:\Recorder Desk\Fees\2018 01 01 Fees w SB2